BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Proposed amendment of Rule 25-4.0665, DOCKET NO. 070572-TL F.A.C., Lifeline Service. ORDER NO. PSC-07-0925

DOCKET NO. 070572-TL ORDER NO. PSC-07-0925A-FOF-TL ISSUED: November 20, 2007

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

LISA POLAK EDGAR, Chairman MATTHEW M. CARTER II KATRINA J. McMURRIAN NANCY ARGENZIANO NATHAN A. SKOP

AMENDATORY NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF RULE

BY THE COMMISSION:

A scrivener's error appears in the first paragraph of Order No. PSC-07-0925-FOF-TL, issued November 19, 2007. That paragraph incorrectly references Rule 25-6.0665, F.A.C., instead of Rule 25-4.0665, F.A.C. Therefore, Order No. PSC-07-0925-FOF-TL is amended to reflect the correct rule number in the first paragraph.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-07-0925-FOF-TL is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-07-0925-FOF-TL is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 20th day of November, 2007.

ANN COLÈ

Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

RG

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK